PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bruce Earl THAYER	08/18/2009
Aaron Michael BURRY	08/14/2009
Michael F. ZONA	08/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION					
Street Address:	45 Glover Avenue					
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 4505					
City:	Norwalk					
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT					
Postal Code:	06856-4505					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12543846

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (443)458-0958

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 443-569-0770

Email: mloppnow@prassllp.com

Correspondent Name: Prass LLP
Address Line 1: 2661 Riva Road

Address Line 2: Building 1000, Suite 1044
Address Line 4: Annapolis, MARYLAND 21401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056-0157
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew C. Loppnow

PATENT REEL: 023117 FRAME: 0791 470 00 12

500940829

Total Attachments: 1

source=056-0157-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023117 FRAME: 0792

Xerox Docket No.: 20082112-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: 056-0157

ASSIGNMENT

The	undersi	gned	is/are	the r	name	d inv	entor(s)	(the "Inv	/entor(s)") o	n a	United	States	pater	nt application	enti	itled
APF	ARATU	S AN	ND M	IETHO	DD F	OR	XEROG	RAPHIC	PRINTER	CI	LEANIN	G BL	ADE	LUBRICATIO	N	(the
"App	olication") for it	nventi	ons di	isclos	ed o	r claimed	d therein	(the "Invention	on(s	s)"), whic	h Appl	icatio	n:		

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
 ☑ is being executed concurrently herewith, ☐ was first executed on ☐ was filed on as Application Number ☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Applica 	tion(s) No(s). / filed .
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on beh representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the A the Inventor(s).	alf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal pplication and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of
and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, t and for the United States, its territories, and all forei registrations and publications obtained or derived theref	by acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), itle and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in ign countries, including all applications, patents, design rom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or uplications for which priority is claimed in the Application;
Xerox; and (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application	
above. Stuce Land	18 AVG 2009 Date
Aaron Michael BURRY	8/14/09 Date
Michael F. ZONA	8/14/09 Date
	 Date
	Date
	Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 023117 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 08/19/2009